Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102886	737		
Tab settings			<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Robert L. Doubler  Internal Address:		
Hammill Manufacturing, Inc.			
	IIII Audiess		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address <sup>83530</sup> Ida West Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
	City: Ida	State: MI Zip: 48	3140
11/3/04 Execution Date:	Additional manages (a) (b. a.c.		
	Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) attached? Ves	s No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _6	5,299,648	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			**************************************
Name: Michael A. Slavin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$	
McHale & Slavin, P.A.	✓ Enclosed		
internal Address.	Authorized to h	a charged to denocit ac	
	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit acc	COUNT
2855 DGA Blvd	8. Deposit account nui	mber:	
Street Address: 2855 PGA Blvd.	13-0439	7	C
	<del></del>		<u>C.</u>
Palm Beach Gardens El 33410			and a second
Palm Beach Gardens City:State:_FL_Zip:_33410			F3
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	(77)	(2)
9. Signature.			- 100
	. 111		
	1/////. h		
Michael A. Slavin	/ U/K	Nov 10, 2	004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet attachments and do	cumente: 2	

11/19/2004 ECOOPER 00000092 130439 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

6299648

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Hammill Manufacturing, Inc.
Status: An Ohio Corporation
Residence Address: 1517 Coining Drive
City: Toledo State /Zip: Ohio, 43612
ASSIGNEE: Robert L. Doubler
Status: Individual
Residence Address: 83530 Ida West Road
City: Ida State /Zip: Michigan 48140
ASSIGNEE: John E. Hammill
Status: Individual
Residence Address: 290 Riverside
City: Rossford State /Zip: Ohio 43460
TITLE OF INVENTION: LOCKING HIP PROSTHESIS
Patent No. 6,299,648 Issue Date: 10/09/2001
Assignors right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Letters Patent therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;  The Assignors assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom including the right to claim International Convention priority; and  The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignees to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.
Hammill Manufacturing, Inc.
Date: 11-3-64
John E. Hammill, President
STATE OF
COUNTY OF  Before me this 3 day of 200 4, personally appeared 10 m 2. Hammil the above named individuals, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public
personally known
Produced ID (type)
GEORGE H. DAVIS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 015991 FRAME: 0299

**RECORDED: 11/18/2004**